vol 12 no 2

Wabash Valley Slim wins

the February Shootout
What a beautiful fall day for a
shootout! We started out a little
cool with temperatures in the mid
30°s and ended with sunshine and
temperatures in the mid 50°s.
What a great day to spend
outdoors at the range with cowboy
friends. We even had a few
spectators come by and visit
during the shootout.

Eleven cowboy shooters
participated.

Wabash Valley Slim took top
honors. Daybreaker and High
Springs Drifter rounded out the
Top 3.

We had some new shooters this
month — Who Ed and Lightfoot
Kathy were shooting their first
cowboy match. They came with
Badlands Boyd and Double A
Adam, two shooters who changed
their aliases since their first match
in January.

We took care of groundhogs
(woodchucks) all day and even
learned a little about Candlemas
Day, during our shootout.

Top Category Shooters were:

Cowboy — Double A Adam
49er — Badlands Boyd

Lady 49er — Lightfoot Kathy
Senior — G. B. Smokey
Cattle Baron — Dynomite Don
Lady Duelist — Miss Patty
Senior Duelist — Big Boyd

Thanks to Wabash Valley Slim,
Dynomite Don, Dynomite Dante’,
and Big Boyd for setting and
painting steel for the match.
Thanks to Badlands Boyd’s wife
for keeping score all day.
Everyone pitched in helping with

The Sentinel

Newsletter of the Valdosta Vigilance Committee

all the duties that make a match
run smoothly -- RO-ing, spotting,
watching loading and unloading
tables, picking up brass, and
resetting targets, and policing the
range and getting everything put
up after the match.

The scores for this match are on
page 2.

Prayer Posse

Keep Papa Jake in your prayers.
He is going through a really rough
time with his health. He would
appreciate your thoughts and
prayers.

March Monthly Match
March 2, 2013

Gates open by 7:30am
Signup begins at 8:00am
“Posse up” at 8:50am

Safety meeting at 9:00am

$10 match fee

$7 Bar-B-Q lunch from Sam

6 scenarios

Check the website for more info:

http://vvc.lrsa.info/.

Shootout on the Little

River - 2013
How the West Was Won
March 30, 2013

$45 match fee includes world-
famous Bar-B-Q from Sam

8 fun and fast scenarios

Check the website for the
registration form:
http://vvc.lIrsa.info/.

The match is taking good shape.
We will be getting the range
spruced up in March and are
looking for a pretty good turnout.

February 2013

Other Matches in the

Area

o February 9, 2012 —Ft White
match. see their website:
http://www.fwcc.net/

o February 16, 2012 — Big Bend
Bushwhackers match in
Tallahassee. see their
website:
http://www.bigbendbushwhack
ers.info/

o February 23, 2012 — Cowford
Regulators match in
Jacksonville. see their
website:
http://cowfordregulators.com/

We hope all of you have a
prosperous 2013!

Happy Trails!


http://vvc.lrsa.info/
http://vvc.lrsa.info/
http://www.fwcc.net/
http://www.bigbendbushwhackers.info/
http://www.bigbendbushwhackers.info/
http://cowfordregulators.com/

2/2/2013

Fin

e

POOWO~NOUTRAWNPE

Alias

Wabash Valley Slim
Daybreaker

High Springs Drifter
GB Smokey

Double A Adam
Dynomite Don

Big Boyd

Miss Patty
Badlands Boyd
Who Ed

Lightfoot Kathy

Groundhog Day Shootout

Stage 1
Time Fin M P B Final

Cat Total
TG 8
TG 14
TG 17
S 27
c 34
cB 35
SD 35
LD 48
49 53
49 59

L49 66

113.40
153.67
161.85
192.21
215.04
216.41
243.44
259.52
339.25
476.41
955.85

Cat

[N

PNRRPRRPRPRRRPRON

=

OO WOOORFrOFr oo

[eNoNololoNeloNoeNolNolo)

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1131
17.20
22.75
18.68
30.31
25.68
28.39
33.63
37.61
80.35
153.93

e

PO OWOOOUI~NWRADNPRE

=

ABRANOOORRFRLPPFPOPR

[eNoNololoNeloNeNolNolo)

Stage 2
R M P B Final

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

26.64
28.20
33.29
44.05
47.60
43.56
41.09
50.99
57.10
79.70
220.00

e

PO OWORMUUI~NOOWNPEF

=

OWPRAROOOFRPROOOR

OFRPPOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO

Stage 3
R M P B Final

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

26.53
26.36
23.72
34.95
36.46
41.65
69.39
45.87
81.80
76.08
200.00

=

=

POO~NoOOoOUREREPNDW

=
P OOOCOOOCOORLPFLPOO

OO O0OO0OO0OOFrOOO0OO

Stage 4
R M P B Final

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

20.03
28.36
30.01
40.27
46.02
41.46
39.53
48.49
43.12
91.07
162.62

Valdosta Vigilance Committee

Stage 5
R M P B Final

e

PONORMODOTITWN K-

ONORFRPOORFR,EFENOO

OFRPrPOO0OOO0OOORr O

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

14.56
31.95
32.21
32.45
30.95
36.16
35.37
41.36
76.13
87.26
126.60

e

POOWoOOOONNOTAE W

APrWPANOODOOORO

[eNeoNololoNoNoNoNoNo N

Stage 6
R M P B Final

[eNeoNololoNoNoNoNoNo N

14.33
21.60
19.87
21.81
23.70
27.90
29.67
39.18
43.49
61.95
92.70

R

POOWO~NOOURNWLE

e



