The Sentinel

vol 12 no 2

Newsletter of the Valdosta Vigilance Committee

February 2013

Wabash Valley Slim wins the February Shootout

What a beautiful fall day for a shootout! We started out a little cool with temperatures in the mid 30°s and ended with sunshine and temperatures in the mid 50°s. What a great day to spend outdoors at the range with cowboy friends. We even had a few spectators come by and visit during the shootout. Eleven cowboy shooters participated.

Wabash Valley Slim took top honors. Daybreaker and High Springs Drifter rounded out the Top 3.

We had some new shooters this month – Who Ed and Lightfoot Kathy were shooting their first cowboy match. They came with Badlands Boyd and Double A Adam, two shooters who changed their aliases since their first match in January.

We took care of groundhogs (woodchucks) all day and even learned a little about *Candlemas Day*, during our shootout.

Top Category Shooters were:

Cowboy – Double A Adam 49er – Badlands Boyd Lady 49er – Lightfoot Kathy Senior – G. B. Smokey Cattle Baron – Dynomite Don Lady Duelist – Miss Patty Senior Duelist – Big Boyd

Thanks to Wabash Valley Slim, Dynomite Don, Dynomite Dante', and Big Boyd for setting and painting steel for the match. Thanks to Badlands Boyd's wife for keeping score all day. Everyone pitched in helping with

all the duties that make a match run smoothly -- RO-ing, spotting, watching loading and unloading tables, picking up brass, and resetting targets, and policing the range and getting everything put up after the match.

The scores for this match are on page 2.

Prayer Posse

Keep Papa Jake in your prayers. He is going through a really rough time with his health. He would appreciate your thoughts and prayers.

March Monthly Match

March 2, 2013 Gates open by 7:30am Signup begins at 8:00am "Posse up" at 8:50am Safety meeting at 9:00am

\$10 match fee \$7 Bar-B-Q lunch from Sam 6 scenarios Check the website for more info: http://vvc.lrsa.info/.

Shootout on the Little River - 2013

How the West Was Won March 30, 2013

\$45 match fee includes worldfamous Bar-B-Q from Sam 8 fun and fast scenarios Check the website for the registration form:

http://vvc.lrsa.info/.

The match is taking good shape. We will be getting the range spruced up in March and are looking for a pretty good turnout.

Other Matches in the Area

- February 9, 2012 Ft White match. see their website: http://www.fwcc.net/
- February 16, 2012 Big Bend Bushwhackers match in Tallahassee. see their website: http://www.bigbendbushwhackers.info/
- February 23, 2012 Cowford Regulators match in Jacksonville. see their website: http://cowfordregulators.com/

We hope all of you have a prosperous 2013!

Happy Trails!

2/2/2013 Groundhog Day Shootout

Valdosta Vigilance Committee

			Cat Stage 1					Stage 2						Stage 3					Stage 4				Stage 5						Stage 6				
Fin Alias	Cat	Total	Time	Fin	M	P B	Final	R	M	P	B	Final	R	M	P	B	Final	R	M	P 1	Bi	Final	R	\mathbf{M}	P	В	Final	R	\mathbf{M}	P	В	Final	R
1 Wabash Valley Slim	TG	8	113.40	1	0	0 (11.31		1 1	0	0	26.64		1 1	0	0	26.53	3	0	0	0	20.03	1	0	0	0	14.56	1	0	0	0	14.33	1
2 Daybreaker	TG	14	153.67	2	0	0 (17.20		2 (0 (0	28.20		2 0	0	0	26.36	2	0	0	0	28.36	2	0	1	0	31.95	3	3 1	0	0	21.60	3
3 High Springs Drifter	TG	17	161.85	3	1	0 (22.75	4	4 1	0	0	33.29		3 0	0	0	23.72	1	1	0	0	30.01	3	2	0	0	32.21	2	1 0	0	0	19.87	2
4 GB Smokey	S	27	192.21	1	0	0 (18.68		3 1	0	0	44.05		6 0	0	0	34.95	4	1	0	0	40.27	5	1	0	0	32.45	5	, 0	0	0	21.81	4
5 Double A Adam	C	34	215.04	1	1	0 (30.31		7 1	0	0	47.60		7 1	0	0	36.46	5	0	1	0	46.02	8	1	0	0	30.95	2	2 0	0	0	23.70	5
6 Dynomite Don	CB	35	216.41	1	0	0 (25.68	:	5 0	0 (0	43.56		5 0	0	0	41.65	6	0	0	0	41.46	6	0	0	0	36.16	7	7 0	0	0	27.90	6
7 Big Boyd	SD	35	243.44	1	0	0 (28.39	(6 0	0 (0	41.09		4 0	0	0	69.39	8	0	0	0	39.53	4	0	0	0	35.37	ϵ	5 0	0	0	29.67	7
8 Miss Patty	LD	48	259.52	1	0	0 (33.63	:	8 (0 (0	50.99		8 0	0	0	45.87	7	0	0	0	48.49	9	1	0	0	41.36	8	3 2	0	0	39.18	8
9 Badlands Boyd	49	53	339.25	1	3	0 (37.61	9	9 2	2 0	0	57.10		9 4	1	0	81.80	10	0	0	0	43.12	7	6	1	0	76.13	9	4	. 0	0	43.49	9
10 Who Ed	49	59	476.41	2	6	0 (80.35	10	0 4	1 0	0	79.70	1	0 3	1	0	76.08	9	10	0	0	91.07	10	2	1	0	87.26	10) 3	0	0	61.95	10
11 Lightfoot Kathy	I 49	66	955.85	1	10	0 (153.93	- 1	1 14	1 0	0	220.00	- 1	1 10	0	0	200.00	11	4	0	0	162 62	11	- 5	0	0	126 60	1.1	1 4	. 0	0	92.70	11